TS-2888X
TS-2888X
User Guide
Document Version: 2
25/02/2019
Contents
1. Preface
About This Guide.......................................................................................................................................... 3

About the TS-2888X
The TS-2888X is an enterprise solution designed for AI applications, data storage, backup, sharing, and
centralized management. It is powered by a high-performance Intel Xeon W multi-core processor, and
loaded with DDR4 ECC RDIMM memory that can be scaled up to 512 GB. Each TS-2888X NAS features
two 10 GbE RJ45 Ethernet ports for increased bandwidth and throughput.
Hardware Specifications
Warning
If your QNAP product has hardware defects, return the product to QNAP or a QNAP-
authorized service center for maintenance or replacement. Any attempt to repair or
perform maintenance procedures on the product by you or an unauthorized third-party
invalidates the warranty.
QNAP is not responsible for any damage or data loss caused by unauthorized
modifications and installation of unsupported third-party applications.
For details, see the QNAP Warranty Terms and Conditions.
Ordering P/N CPU Frequency Memory
TS-2888X-W2123-32G Intel® Xeon® W-2123 4-core 3.6 GHz 32 GB
TS-2888X-W2133-64G Intel® Xeon® W-2133 6-core 3.6 GHz 64 GB
TS-2888X-W2145-128G Intel® Xeon® W-2145 8-core 3.7 GHz 128 GB
TS-2888X-W2145-256G Intel® Xeon® W-2145 8-core 3.7 GHz 256 GB
TS-2888X-W2145-512G Intel® Xeon® W-2145 8-core 3.7 GHz 512 GB
TS-2888X-W2175-128G Intel® Xeon® W-2175 14-core 2.5 GHz 128 GB
TS-2888X-W2175-256G Intel® Xeon® W-2175 14-core 2.5 GHz 256 GB
TS-2888X-W2175-512G Intel® Xeon® W-2175 14-core 2.5 GHz 512 GB
TS-2888X-W2195-128G Intel® Xeon® W-2195 18-core 2.3 GHz 128 GB
TS-2888X-W2195-256G Intel® Xeon® W-2195 18-core 2.3 GHz 256 GB
TS-2888X-W2195-512G Intel® Xeon® W-2195 18-core 2.3 GHz 512 GB
Component TS-2888X-W2123
TS-2888X-W2133
TS-2888X-W2145
TS-2888X-W2175